

June 2, 2023

The Manager
Listing Department,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai 400 001

Re: Scrip Code of Debt: 955968 Security ID: FFSP24MAR17, ISIN: INE712W08037
Scrip Code of Debt: 959019 Security ID: OFFSPL29, ISIN: INE712W08029

**Sub: Newspaper Publication – Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended
March 31, 2023**

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

The Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company was held on May 30, 2023 at the registered office of the company, to and take on record, inter alia, the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 prepared in due compliance of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"). The audited financial results were adopted and approved in the said Board Meeting.

In terms of Regulation 52 of Listing Regulations, the said Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 have been published, in Financial Express (in English – All India edition) newspapers on Thursday, June 1, 2023 and in Mumbai Lakshadeep (in Marathi - Mumbai Edition) newspapers on Friday, June 2, 2023.

The above information will also be available on the website of the Company:
www.finquestfinance.in.

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

For Finquest Financial Solutions Private Limited



Hardik B. Patel
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00590663



THE GANGES ROPE COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L27106WB1903PLC001548
 Regd. Office : 3C, 3RD FLOOR, MUKTI WORLD 9/3B, LEELA ROY SARANI, KOLKATA WB 700019
STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023
 (Amount in INR in 000, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31st March 2023		31st March 2022	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Income				
a	Revenue From Operation	760	4,898.10	-	5,658
b	Other Income	13,728	12.62	13,742.93	16,081.02
	Total Income	14,488.15	4,910.72	15,775.63	19,401.39
2	Expenses				
a	Purchase of Stock-in-Trade	-	-	-	-
b	Changes in Inventories of Stock-in-Trade	430	70.00	500.43	-
c	Employee Benefit Expenses	46	-	46.00	126.00
d	Finance costs	-	-	651.60	651.60
e	Depreciation and Amortisation expenses	-	-	2.81	3.75
f	Other Expenses	244	244.73	120.35	631.80
	Total Expenses	720.40	314.73	900.76	1,178.23
3	Profit / (Loss) before Tax (1 - 2)	13,767.74	4,596.00	14,874.87	14,795.45
4	Tax Expense				
a	Current Tax	4,569.29	-	3,697.25	3,697.25
b	Deferred Tax	6.14	-	(718.81)	6.14
c	Tax adjustment for Earlier Years	-	-	-	-
	Profit / (Loss) after Taxes (3 - 4)	9,192.31	4,596.00	11,896.43	13,647.73
5	Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (net of Tax) Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to Profit or Loss	28.66	-	49.23	28.66
6	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (5 + 6)	9,220.97	4,596.00	11,945.66	13,676.39
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,47,000	1,47,000	1,47,000	1,47,000
8	Earning Per Share (EPS)				
a	Basic (in Rs.) Not annualised	62.53	31.27	80.93	92.84
b	Diluted (in Rs.) Not annualised	62.53	31.27	80.93	92.84

Note:
 1. The above audited standalone financial results of The Ganges Rope Company Limited ('the Company') were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on June 30, 2023.
 2. Disclosure of segment wise information is not applicable as the Company has only one reportable business segment.
 3. The figure for the quarter ended 31st March, 2023 and 31st March, 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31st March, 2023 and 31st March, 2022 and the unaudited published year to date figures upto the third quarter ended 31st December, 2022 and 31st December, 2021 respectively which were subjected to limited review.
 4. Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 31st March, 2023 alongwith comparatives is annexed.
 5. Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the current period classification.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 MANJU SARAF
 DIN: 00268659

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 30th day of May, 2023

ABRIDGED TENDER NOTICE

Notice inviting e-tender No. WBPMD/GHT/EO/NIT-14(2nd Call) /2023-24 Dated : 31.05.2023

Ghatol Panchayat Samity invites e-Tender for the "Construction of open stage with dressing room at Gopmahal Play Ground under Manoharpur-II GP under Ghatol Block under 15th FC", "Construction of Nahabatkhanat at Bisalakshimandir under Ajabnagar-II GP Mouza Shibpur Scheme ID 73845103 of 2022-23 under 15th FC". Intending bidders may access detailed information and respond from e-procurement portal of Government of West Bengal at <https://wbttenders.gov.in>. Bid submission start date (Online) 31.05.2023 (06.00 P.M). Bid Submission closing (Online) 07.06.2023 (6.00P.M).

Sd/- Executive Officer,
 Ghatol Panchayat Samity

Public Notice

Suayah Finovest Private Limited 1, Crooked Lane, Ground Floor, Room No-G-2, Kolkata-700069

In compliance with the Circular No. DNBR (PD) CC.No. 065/03.10.001/2015-16 issued by the Reserve Bank of India on July 09, 2015 as amended from time to time, notice is hereby given that subject to compliance of such requisite formalities and fulfillment of such conditions, if any, required by Reserve Bank of India or any other competent authority, 1) Mr. Manish Agrawal (DIN: 00129240) residing at -386A, Block G, New Alipore, Kolkata - 700053, West Bengal, having occupation-Service 2) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sahay (DIN: 08764374) residing at - FG 1, Amrita Bihari Complex, Sonarpur, South 24 Paragon - 700103, West Bengal, having occupation-Service along with their associates (hereafter collectively referred as "the Acquirers") finally took over management from Sandip Sharma, Sunil Kumar Saraogi, Pramila Saraogi, Bajrang Lal Dargah, Kishan Daruka, Suyash Sarangi, Nikesh Kumar Jaiswal, Ashok Kumar Jaiswal, Palash Hazra, Dhruv Kumar Mali, and Swapan Chatterjee, an existing Non-Banking Finance Company (hereinafter referred to as "the Company") of Suayah Finovest Private Limited from w.e.f. 31-03-2020, all existing directors of the company and their associates (hereinafter referred as "the Sellers"), by virtue of which the Board of Directors as well as management of the company is being changed in favour of the Acquirers above named on and around 31st day of March 2020. The main purpose of the change is to consolidate and strengthen & broad base the present Non-Banking Financial activities of the company. Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed acquisition may intimate to the Acquirers, the Sellers or the Company at the above mentioned address and the Reserve Bank of India, DNBS, 15, N. S. Road, 5th Floor, Kolkata - 700 001 within 30 days from the date of publication of this notice stating therein the nature of interest and ground of objection. Issued by the Acquirers, the Company and the Sellers above named.

Dated: 31-05-2023
 By order of the Board/-

Finquest Financial Solutions Private Limited

CIN : U74140MH2004PTC146715
 Reg. Office : 602, Boston House, 6th Floor, Suren Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093
 Email ID : hpale@finquestonline.com, Website : www.finquestfinance.in

Extracts of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs except earning per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended			For the Year ended		
		Standalone			Consolidated		
		March 31, 2023 (Audited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	733	1,362	3,172	3,225	19,635	47,224
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(2,796)	(1,454)	(5,432)	(5,129)	5,451	(6,452)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(2,796)	(1,454)	(5,432)	(5,129)	5,451	(6,842)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(2,418)	(1,510)	(7,753)	(5,293)	3,130	(7,258)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,420)	(1,509)	(7,752)	(5,293)	3,131	(7,247)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,190	3,190	3,190	3,190	3,190	3,190
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	17,665	20,085	22,961	17,665	22,961	23,083
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	20,855	23,275	26,151	20,855	26,151	26,273
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	21,866	36,293	34,227	21,866	34,227	71,059
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.05	4.56	1.31	1.05	1.31	3
13	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1	Basic	(7.58)	(4.73)	(24.30)	(16.59)	9.81	(22.75)
2	Diluted	(7.58)	(4.73)	(24.30)	(16.59)	9.81	(22.75)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Notes :
 1. The above financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 30, 2023 and have been subjected to review by the statutory auditors.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.finquestfinance.in.
 3. Figures for the quarters ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between consolidated audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial years in accordance with applicable Ind AS.
 4. The Company is a Non-Deposit taking Non-Systemically Important Non-Banking Financial Company (NBFC-ND-NSI) registered with the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) and has been classified as an Investment and Credit Company (NBFC-ICC).

For Finquest Financial Solutions Private Limited
 Sd/-
 Hardik B. Patel
 Managing Director & CEO
 DIN : 00590663

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 30th May, 2023

Bharti Hexacom Limited

(CIN: U74899DL1995PLC067527)
 Registered Office : Bharti Crescent, 1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, Phase II, New Delhi - 110 070, India
 T : +91-11-4666 6100, F : +91-11-4166 6137
 Email id: bharti@hexacom.com, Website: bharti@hexacom.in

Audited Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2023

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	
		March 31, 2023 Audited	March 31, 2022 Audited
1.	Revenue from operations	65,790	54,052
2.	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	7,338	(1,100)
3.	Profit before tax (after exceptional item)	7,338	18,411
4.	Profit for the year after tax (after exceptional item)	5,492	16,746
5.	Total comprehensive income for the year	5,490	16,745
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value : Rs. 10/- each)	2,500	2,500
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	39,595	34,105
8.	Securities premium account	1,040	1,040
9.	Net worth	41,222	35,732
10.	Outstanding debt	62,693	71,983
11.	Debt Equity Ratio no. of times)	1.48	1.94
12.	Earnings per share (Face value Rs. 10/- each)		
a)	Basic	21.97	66.98
b)	Diluted	21.97	66.98
13.	Capital redemption reserve	0.05	0.05
14.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio- (no. of times)	3.42	0.90
15.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (no. of times)	5.11	3.63

Note:
 a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended from time to time). The full format of the annual financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com).
 b. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange and can be accessed www.nseindia.com.

For Bharti Hexacom Limited
 Sd/-
 Devendra Khanna
 Director
 DIN: 01996768

For Bharti Hexacom Limited
 Sd/-
 Jagdish Saxena Deepak
 Director
 DIN: 02194470

Place : New Delhi
 Date : May 30, 2023

EAST COAST RAILWAY

(1) Notice No. eT-Central-WAT-21-2023 Dt. 24.05.2023

Name of the Work : PERIODICAL MAINTENANCE WORKS OF CIVIL ZONAL WORKS FROM KM. 3/0 TO 64/0 FOR THE YEAR 2023-24 BETWEEN KOTTAVALASA (EX) TO CHIMIDIPALLI (IN) ON KK LINE OF WALTAIR DIVISION FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 30.06.2024 UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF ASSISTANT DIVISIONAL ENGINEER/ARAKU.

Approx Cost of the work: ₹ 75,38,803.56, EMD: ₹ 1,50,800/-

(2) Notice No. eT-Central-WAT-22-2023 Dt. 24.05.2023

Name of the Work : PERIODICAL MAINTENANCE WORKS OF CIVIL ZONAL WORKS FROM KM. 64/0 TO 107/0 FOR THE YEAR 2023-24 BETWEEN CHIMIDIPALLI (EX) TO ARAKU (IN) ON KK LINE OF WALTAIR DIVISION FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 30.06.2024 UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF ASSISTANT DIVISIONAL ENGINEER/ARAKU.

Approx Cost of the work: ₹ 88,30,359.63, EMD: ₹ 1,76,600/-

(3) Notice No. eT-Central-WAT-23-2023 Dt. 24.05.2023

Name of the Work : PERIODICAL MAINTENANCE WORKS OF CIVIL ZONAL WORKS FROM KM. 107/0 TO 165/10 FOR THE YEAR 2023-24 BETWEEN ARAKU (EX) TO MACHHAKUNDA ROAD (IN) ON KK LINE OF WALTAIR DIVISION FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 30.06.2024 UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF ASSISTANT DIVISIONAL ENGINEER/KORAPUT.

Approx Cost of the work: ₹ 56,27,073.91, EMD: ₹ 1,12,600/-

(4) Notice No. eT-Central-WAT-24-2023 Dt. 24.05.2023

Name of the Work : PERIODICAL MAINTENANCE WORKS OF CIVIL ZONAL WORKS FROM KM. 165/10 TO 218/04 FOR THE YEAR 2023-24 BETWEEN MACHHAKUNDA ROAD (EX) TO MALIGURA (IN) ON KK LINE OF WALTAIR DIVISION FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 30.06.2024 UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF ASSISTANT DIVISIONAL ENGINEER/KORAPUT.

Approx Cost of the work: ₹ 90,63,671.40, EMD: ₹ 1,81,300/-

Completion period of the work : 30.06.2024 (for all tenders).
 Tender closing date & time : at 1330 hrs. of 15.06.2023 (for all tenders).
 No manual offers sent by Post/Courier/Fax or in person shall be accepted against such e-tenders even if these are submitted on firm's letter head and received in time. All such manual offers shall be considered invalid and shall be rejected summarily without any consideration.
 Complete information including e-tender documents of the above e-tender is available at website <http://www.iraps.gov.in>
 Note : The prospective tenderers are advised to revisit the website 10 (Ten) days before the date of closing of tender to note any changes/contingendum issued for this tender.

Divisional Railway Manager (Engg),
 PR-227/O/23-24, Waltair

M/S. SWATI PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN: L65993WB1983PLC036332
 Regd. Office: 168-B, Jamunlal Bajaj Street, Kolkata - 700007
 E mail: swatiprjctsltd@gmail.com Phone: 033-22385102/+91 9830077000, Website: www.swatiprjctsltd.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023
 (₹ In Lakh)

	Standalone				Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31-03-23 Audited	31-12-22 Unaudited	31-03-22 Audited	31-03-23 Unaudited	31-03-23 Audited	31-12-22 Unaudited	31-03-22 Audited	31-03-23 Unaudited	
1. Total Income from Operations (Net)	26.13	81.05	25.08	107.18	92.98	35.56	113.62	27.80	149.18
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	22.01	64.19	20.58	86.19	67.62	25.56	80.97	17.89	106.53
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	22.01	64.19	20.58	86.19	67.62	25.56	80.97	17.89	106.53
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	22.01	64.19	15.40	64.18	49.58	25.26	80.97	12.71	85.98
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
6. Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	101.00	101.00	101.00	101.00	101.00	101.00	101.00	101.00	101.00
7. Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	226.88	162.70	-	-	199.53	113.55
8. Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)									
1. Basic:	0.22	0.64	0.15	0.64	0.49	0.25	0.80	0.13	0.85
2. Diluted:	0.22	0.64	0.15	0.64	0.49	0.25	0.80	0.13	0.85

Extract of Audited Consolidated & Standalone Statement of Assets and Liabilities for the quarter & year ended 31st March, 2023
 (₹ In Lakh)

	Standalone				Consolidated			
	As at 31.03.23		As at 31.03.22		As at 31.03.23		As at 31.03.22	
	A. ASSETS							
1. Financial Assets	1.76	1.24	10.33	3.56	-	-	-	
a) Cash and cash equivalents	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01	-	-	-	
b) Trade Receivables	1,167.53	1,110.81	1,168.29	1,110.81	-	-	-	
c) Loans	50.26	50.26	1.67	0.26	-	-	-	
d) Investments	40.89	30.26	43.85	32.43	-	-	-	
e) Other financial assets	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Sub-total- Financial Assets	1,260.44	1,192.57	1,224.52	1,147.06				
2. Non-financial assets	-	-	18.78	11.80	-	-	-	
a) Property, Plant and Equipment	-	-	1.47	-	-	-	-	
b) Deferred Tax Assets	-	-	20.25	11.80	-	-	-	
Sub-total- Non-financial assets	-	-	39.03	11.80				
TOTAL - ASSETS	1,260.44	1,192.57	1,244.77	1,158.86				
B. LIABILITIES AND EQUITY LIABILITIES								
1. Financial Liabilities	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
2. Non-financial Liabilities	22.02	18.04	22.02	18.04	-	-	-	
a) Current Tax Liabilities (Net)	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01	-	-	-	
b) Deferred tax liabilities	1.53	1.82	13.21	17.26	-	-	-	
c) Other Non-financial liabilities	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Sub-total- Liabilities	23.56	19.87	35.24	35.31				
EQUITY								
1. Equity Share Capital	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	1,010.00	-	-	-	
2. Other Equity	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	-	-	-	
a) Share Premium	87.82	74.99	87.82	74.31	-	-	-	
b) Profit & Loss Account	119.06	67.71	91.71	19.24	-	-	-	
Sub-total- Equity	1,236.88	1,172.70	1,209.53	1,123.55				

पुण्यश्लोक अहिल्यादेवी होळकर पुरस्काराने ठाणे व पालघर जिल्ह्यातील ६० महिलांचा सन्मान

मुंबई, दि. १ होळकर : पुण्यश्लोक पुरस्कार अहिल्यादेवी आज ज्या

महिलांना प्राप्त झाला आहे त्यांचे अभिनंदन करून या पुरस्कार प्राप्त महिलांनी यापुढेही सामाजिक क्षेत्रात असेच काम सुरू ठेवावे.

त्यामुळे महिलांना सामाजिक क्षेत्रात कार्य करण्यास प्रोत्साहन मिळेल, असे प्रतिपादन महिला बालविकास मंत्री मंगलप्रभात लोढा यांनी केले.

पुरस्कार विजेत्या महिलांचा सन्मान सोहळा आयोजित करण्यात आला होता. या कार्यक्रमात मंत्री श्री. लोढा बोलत होते. यावेळी महिला व बालविकास विभागाच्या प्रधान सचिव आय. ए. कुंदन, सामाजिक कार्यकर्त्या डॉ. स्मिता काळे बनार, ठाणे

पालघर जिल्ह्यातील सरपंच, पुरस्कार प्राप्त महिला उपस्थित होत्या. मंत्री लोढा म्हणाले की, पुण्यश्लोक अहिल्यादेवी होळकर यांच्या जयंतीचे सन्मान म्हणून या वर्षापासून ग्रामपंचायत

आहे. या पुरस्कारासाठी राख्यातील एकूण २७८९७ ग्रामपंचायतींमध्ये सुमारे ५७,९९४ महिलांना पुरस्कार देवून आज गौरविण्यात आले.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the public at large that I, have been instructed on behalf of My Client SMT. BHAVNA HARESH SHAH who is residing at Flat No.84, 403, 4th floor, Veena Nagar No.2 Co-operative housing society Ltd. L.B.S. Marg, Mulund West, Mumbai - 400080. My Client says that She had lost Original chain Agreement for sale between Mr. TALIB ADAM ALWARE and Mr. RAJARAM ARJUN SAWANT & MRS. AARTI RAJARAM SAWANT dated 24th April 1993, while travelling to home from Mulund Checknaka, FIR No.45330/2023 has been filed on 31/05/2023 in Mulund Police Station. Any persons have found the abovesaid documents are requested to submit the documents to below mentioned address of Arjuns persons having any claim against or in the said property or any part thereof by anyway however are hereby required to make same in writing and in person with documentary proof within 7 days from the publication of this Notice to the below address otherwise such claim or claims will be considered as waived or abandoned, and it will also be considered that the said Original chain Agreement for sale is now no more traceable.

इक्विटस स्मॉल फायनान्स बँक लि. (पूर्वीची इक्विटस फायनान्स लि.)

कार्यालय: क्र.७६९, स्पेन्सर प्लाझा, ४था मजला, फेझ-२, अन्ना सलाई, चेन्नई-६००००२. दूर: ०४४-४२९९५०००, ०४४-४२९९५००१

स्थावर मालमत्तेच्या विक्रीसाठी विक्री सूचना

सर्वायदी कायदा २००२ सहायिता सिव्हीटि इंस्ट्रुट (एफकोसिमेंट) अधिनियम, २००२ च्या नियम ८(६) अन्वये स्थावर मालमत्तेच्या विक्रीकरिता ई-लिलाव विक्री सूचना. सर्वसामान्य जनतेस आणि विशेषतः कर्जदार, सह-कर्जदार व जामिनदार यांना येथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, इक्विटस स्मॉल फायनान्स बँक लि.च्या प्राधिकृत अधिकाऱ्याकडे वास्तविक ताबा असलेल्या खालील स्थावर मालमत्तेची इक्विटस स्मॉल फायनान्स बँक लि.ची देय कर्मेच्या वसुलीकरिता जसे आहे जेथे आहे, जसे ज्या स्थितीत आहे त्यानुसार ०३.०६.२०२३ रोजी विक्री केली जाईल.

कर्जदार व जमिनदाराचे नाव आणि पत्ता एकूण देय रक्कम + खर्च	प्रतिष्ठित मालमत्तेचे वर्णन (स्थावर मालमत्ता)
(१) श्री. गोविंद किशोरराव गाडे, किशोरराव बाजिराव गाडे यांचा मुलगा, (२) श्रीमती कल्पना किशोरराव गाडे, दोघांचा निवासी पत्ता: क्र.३-४०६, सिव्हाई संकुल, मनवेलापाडा रोड, विहार पूर्व, वसई, ठाणे, महाराष्ट्र-४०१३०५. कर्ज खाते क्र.४०१९०१५५/ओआर४०१९०१५५ दावा देय रक्कम रु.१२८४३१४/- दि.०५.१२.२०१७ रोजी देय तसेच दिनांक ०६.१२.२०१७ पासून पुढील व्याजमाह मासिक दाने, शुल्क आणि खर्च इ. (एकूण थकबाकी रु.२८०२५६६/- दि.२४.०५.२०२३ रोजी).	प्लॉट क्र.बी/४०६, ४था मजला, सिव्हाई संकुल अपार्टमेंट, मनवेलापाडा रोड, गाव विहार पूर्व, वसई, ता. वसई, जि. पालघर येथील मालमत्तेचे सर्व भाग व खंड. पृथ्वीशी संलग्न असलेल्या सर्व इमारती आणि संरचनेसह किंवा पृथ्वीशी संलग्न असलेल्या कोणत्याही गोष्टींनी कायमस्वरूपी जोडलेले, वर्तमान आणि भविष्य दोन्ही आणि त्यावर जोडलेले सर्व सुलभ/मामूल अंतिमकार. राखीव क्रमांक: रु.१९,३५,०००/- जमा उरते: रु.१९३५०००/- संपर्क व्यक्ती: अनंत आरोलकर - ९९६९२६९१९६ रोखण - ९७६४४२०९६
(१) श्री. अनिल गणेशदास राजभर, (२) आरएस. राजकुमारी राजभर, दोघांचा निवासी पत्ता: प्लॉट क्र.१०४, ग्रीनवूड अपार्टमेंट, ११ला मजला, गाव सोपारा, हनुमान मंदिराजवळ, नालासोपारा (पश्चिम), ता. वसई, जि. पालघर-४०१२०३. कर्ज खाते क्र.४०१९०१५५/ओआर४०१९०१५५ दावा देय रक्कम रु.१२८४३००६/- दि.०५.१२.२०१७ रोजी देय तसेच दिनांक ०६.१२.२०१७ पासून पुढील व्याजमाह मासिक दाने, शुल्क आणि खर्च इ. (एकूण थकबाकी रु.२९५५५८६/- दि.२४.०५.२०२३ रोजी).	प्लॉट क्र.१०४, ग्रीनवूड अपार्टमेंट, ११ला मजला, गाव सोपारा, हनुमान मंदिराजवळ, नालासोपारा (पश्चिम), ता. वसई, जि. पालघर-४०१२०३. येथील मालमत्तेचे सर्व भाग व खंड. पृथ्वीशी संलग्न असलेल्या सर्व इमारती आणि संरचनेसह किंवा पृथ्वीशी संलग्न असलेल्या कोणत्याही गोष्टींनी कायमस्वरूपी जोडलेले, वर्तमान आणि भविष्य दोन्ही आणि त्यावर जोडलेले सर्व सुलभ/मामूल अंतिमकार. राखीव क्रमांक: रु.१९,९०,०००/- जमा उरते: रु.१२९००००/- संपर्क व्यक्ती: अनंत आरोलकर - ९९६९२६९१९६ रोखण - ९७६४४२०९६

लिलावाची तारीख: ०३.०६.२०२३
ई-लिलाव विक्रीच्या तपशीलवार अटी व शर्तीसाठी, कृपया www.equitasbank.com आणि <https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net> पर दिलेल्या लिंकचा संदर्भ घ्या.
ठिकाण: मुंबई
तारीख: ०२.०६.२०२३
सही/- प्राधिकृत अधिकारी
इक्विटस स्मॉल फायनान्स बँक लि.

ACCEDERE LIMITED

Regd Off: Unit 115/B 1st Floor, Andhari Industrial Premises, Near Janaki Centre, Off Veera Desai Road, Andhari West, Mumbai, MH - 400053, India. Website: <https://accedere.io/> | Email: info@accedere.io

Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Result for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023 (Rupees in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		March 31, 2023 (Audited)	Dec. 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1.	Income				
(a)	Revenue from Operations	145.77	75.11	29.24	145.77
(b)	Other Income	10.60	1.47	0.57	10.60
	Total Income	156.37	76.58	29.82	156.37
2.	Expenses				
(a)	Purchases of Stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-
(b)	Change in Inventories of finished goods work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-
(c)	Employee Benefits Expense	55.59	16.25	7.06	55.59
(d)	Financial Expenses	0.05	0.01	0.01	0.05
(e)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	16.15	4.14	6.94	16.15
(f)	Other Expense	83.37	65.99	8.79	83.37
	Total Expenses	155.15	76.39	24.38	155.15
	Profit / (Loss) from Operations before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (1-2)	1.22	39.59	5.43	1.21
3.	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
4.	Profit / (Loss) before extraordinary items and tax (3-4)	1.21	39.59	5.43	1.21
5.	Extraordinary Items	-	0.00	-	-
6.	Profit / (Loss) before Tax (5-6)	1.21	39.59	5.43	1.21
7.	Tax Expenses:				
(a)	Current Tax	-	-	-	-
(b)	Deferred Tax	(1.33)	-	(1.03)	(1.33)
8.	Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (7+8)	2.54	39.59	6.46	2.54
9.	Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)	-	-	-	-
10.	Total Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-
11.	Total Comprehensive Income (9+10)	2.54	39.59	6.46	2.54
12.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital of face value of Rs. 10 each	475.74	475.74	475.74	475.74
13.	Reserve excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-
14.	Earnings per share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)				
(a)	Basic	0.05	0.83	0.14	0.05
(b)	Diluted	0.05	0.83	0.14	0.05

Notes:
1) The above results for the quarter and Financial Year ended 31st March, 2023 which have been subjected to audit by statutory auditors of the Company, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2023, in terms Clause 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and any amendment thereof.
2) The company has not carried on more than one activity and therefore "AS 108 - Operating Segments" is not applicable to the Company.
3) Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/reclassified to make them comparable with those of current period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of ACCEDERE LIMITED
Sd/-
Ashwin Chaudhary
Managing Director

Cyber Security Audits & Cloud Training

फिनक्वेस्ट फायनान्शियल सोल्युशन्स प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड
सह-आयपिन: ३०४२५०४ (अपेक्षित) मुंबई-४०००१३.
ई-मेल: hpatel@finquestonline.com, वेबसाईट: www.finquestfinance.in

३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व वर्षाकरिता लेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल

(रु. लाखात, प्रति शेअर सद्य व्यक्तित्व)

क्र. सं.	वर्षातील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष	
		एप्रिल	एप्रिल	एप्रिल	एप्रिल
१.	कार्यप्रवृत्तीतून एकूण उत्पन्न	१३३	१३६	२२२	१३६
२.	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)/कर, असा-दात्मक बाब आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाब(क) (असा-दात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाब(क))	(२०९६)	(१९९६)	(१९२२)	(१९९६)
३.	करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (असा-दात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाब(क))	(२०६३)	(१९६०)	(१९२२)	(१९९६)
४.	करानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (असा-दात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाब(क))	(२०९६)	(१९९६)	(१९२२)	(१९९६)
५.	कालावधीकरिता एकूण संवर्धन उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता संवर्धन नफा/(तोटा)/(करानंतर) आणि इतर संवर्धन उत्पन्न (करानंतर))	(२०६३)	(१९६०)	(१९२२)	(१९९६)
६.	प्रदायित समग्र भांडवल	३१९०	३१९०	३१९०	३१९०
७.	राखीव (सुसंगठित) राखीव अंश(क)	१७६६	२००५	२२६६	१७६६
८.	प्रतिशुद्धी मुल्य वाढी	-	-	-	-
९.	निव्वळ मुल्य	२००५	२२०५	२२६६	२२०५
१०.	प्रदायित करी भांडवल/वित्त कर्ज	२२६६	३६२३	३६२३	३६२३
११.	वित्त परिसंकीर्णता प्रभाव्य होरांत	-	-	-	-
१२.	करी भांडवल प्रभाव	१.०५	३६६	१.२१	१.०५
१३.	प्रतिशुद्धी अंश उत्पन्न (प्रत्येकी रु.१०/-) (अवधीत व खंडित कार्यप्रवृत्तीकरिता)	-	-	-	-
१४.	सुसंगठित (रु.)	(७५८)	(७५८)	(७५८)	(७५८)
१५.	स. सी.सी.सी. (रु.)	(७५८)	(७५८)	(७५८)	(७५८)
१६.	भांडवल निवेशक राखीव	११९	११९	११९	११९
१७.	करवीर/विशेष राखीव	११९	११९	११९	११९
१८.	करी भांडवल प्रभाव	११९	११९	११९	११९
१९.	व्याज सेवा सावधगिरी प्रभाव	११९	११९	११९	११९

टीपः
१. ३१ मार्च, २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व वर्षाकरिता निष्कर्षांचे लेखा समितीद्वारे पुनर्विचारित करण्यात आले आणि तदनुसार ३० मे, २०२३ रोजी झालेल्या कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाने सध्या करून घेतले गेले आहेत आणि वैधानिक लेखापरिक्षकांनी मर्यादित पुनर्विचारित केले आहेत.
२. सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्जेक्शन अंश डिक्लेअर रिझॉल्यूशन) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ५२ अन्वये स्टिक एक्सचेंजसह सादर करण्यात आलेली अहवाल वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण मूला कर्माच्या www.onelifecapital.in वेबसाईटवर आणि स्टिक एक्सचेंजच्या www.bseindia.com व www.nscindia.com वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.
३. ३१ मार्च, २०२३ व ३१ मार्च, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिताचे आकडे हे संपूर्ण वित्तीय वर्षासंदर्भात एकत्रित लेखापरिक्षित आकडे आणि इन्फोएससुनार आचर्यक वित्तीय वर्षाच्या तृतीय तिमाहीपर्यंत प्रकाशित वर ते तारीख आकडे या दरम्यान तादोळक घालणारे आकडे आहेत.

४. कंपनी ही भारतीय रिझर्व बँकेसह (आरबीआय) नोंदीकृत न-एम्प्लॉय मल्टी नॉन-बँकिंग वित्तीय कंपनी (एनबीएफसी-एनबी-एम्पएआय) प्रकाराची विना-जमा कर्णारी कंपनी आहे आणि गुंतवणूक व रोखे कंपनी म्हणून वर्गीकृत आहे (एनबीएफसी-आयसीसी).
फिनक्वेस्ट फायनान्शियल सोल्युशन्स प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेडकरिता
सही/-
हादिक बी. पटेल
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक व सीईओ
ठिकाण: मुंबई
तारीख: ३० मे, २०२३

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड
रूट मोबाइल लिमिटेड

रूट मोबा